VERTICAL MOUNT COMMON MODE CHOKE VCM5222-743-15A
15
ALLIED COMPONENTS INTERNATIONAL949-356-1780 www.alliedcomponents.com
03/18/2021
RoHS
Operating Temperature Range: -40°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature Range: -20°C to +60°C
Class F Varnish dip after assembly, prior to tinning
All specifications subject to change without notice.
15
Rated
Current
(A)
7.43mH Min
Inductance
@ 10KHz, 0.1V
(1-4) = (2-3)
HiPot
50Hz / 5mA Max / 2Sec
1500VAC
Wdg - Wdg
Recommended
PCB Layout
DC Resistance
(mΩ) Max
(1-4) = (2-3)
30
Dimensions: inch
(mm)
1
N1 N2
4
2
3
2 3
.394
(10.0)Ref
.827
(21.0)Ref
.252
(6.4)Min
Distance
between
windings
2.
05
1
(5
2.
1)
M
ax
.850
(21.6)Max
.394±.079
(10.0±2.0)
.051±.004
(1.3±0.1)
4
1
3
2
Ø
21